

Special Case- 05 of 2023
CNR No. - WBBK090001252023

In connection with Ranibandh P.S. case no. 57 of 2023 dated 09/04/2023 U/s 341/354B of I.P.C and 12 of POCSO Act.

Order No. 11
Dated 13.06.2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person, hearing of bail petition dated 06.06.2023 filed on behalf of the accused Ananta Kumar Dey and consideration of Charge.

Accused Ananta kumar Dey is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

It appears to me that for the proper adjudication of this bail petition, the effected party / parties namely victim and complainant is required to be heard.

Let notice be issued to the victim and complainant.

I.O of this case is directed to serve notice to the victim and complainant.

Call for C.D.

Considering the seriousness of allegations against the accused person namely Ananta kumar Dey , he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 16.06.2023 for hearing of bail petition dated 06.06.2023 filed on behalf of the accused Ananta Kumar Dey.

Fix 21.06.2023 for production of the accused person and consideration of charge.

J.O. Code WB01399