

Special Case 5 of 2023
CNR. NO. WBBK090001252023

Order No.15

Date. 04.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely victim is present, she has been examined , cross examined as P.W-1, and on her instance her signature on the injury certificate dated 09.04.2023 is marked as Exhibit- P-1, her signature on the certificate of recorded statement U/S- 164 of Cr.P.C is marked as Exhibit- P-2, and the witness is discharged.

The detail deposition of the victim is kept in sealed cover and the recorded copy is kept with record.

Fix 03.01.2024 for appearance of the accused person on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 1

J.O. Code WB01399